Map marking information for Opole, Poland

Courtesy of Aeroklub Opolski i Karkonoskie Stowar zyszenie Szybowcowe

Latitude range: 49 151 to 52 18.8
Longitude range: 14 458 to 20 439

File created Saturda$0 duly 2016 at 23:01 GMT
UNOFFICIAL, USE AT YOUR OWN RISK
Do not use for navigation, for flight verification only.
Always consult the rel@nt publications for current and correct
information. This service is provided free of charge with no warrantees,

expressed or implied.
User assumes all risk of use.

Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description

76  Gievont 49 151 N 19 558 E GIEWN 194 136

96 Gubalavka 49 184 N 19 56.1 E GURLO 190 135
193 Niedzica 49 251 N 20 196 E NIEDZI 202 127 Dam

62 Nowy Tamg 49 2718 N 20 3.0 E EPNT 184 129 122.3VIHZ
167  LubarBuildings 49 292 N 20 20.7 E LUBNB 199 125
244  Rzeka 49 301 N 20 240 E RZEKAR 201 124 Road Cross
219  Pilslo 49 318 N 19 185 E PILSR 141 141 Top of the hill
286  Turbacz 49 325 N 20 7.2 E TURBAC 182 126 Shelter

12 Boraczdala 49 325 N 19 103 E BOR&z 134 144 Shelt
329  Zubrzycaorna C 49 33.1 N 19 39.7 E ZUBRZY 156 133
141 Krowiarki 49 355 N 19 353 E KRWIA 150 134 RoadC
277  Szczaa 9 361 N 20 181 E SzCaw 189 122 Church
304 \Wisla 49 369 N 18 555 E WISLAD 118 149 Dam
108 Jordamw 49 388 N 19 498 E JORAN 158 128 Town Square
172  Lubonwiel 49 39.1 N 19 598 E LUBONW 168 125 TV Tower
247  SalmopoPaking 49 393 N 18 579 E SALMOP 116 147
208 Osielec 49 40.2 N 19 46.2 E OSIELE 154 128 Most Kol

39 Dobra 49 429 N 20 148 E DOBRA 179 120 Church
253  Slemien 49 43.0 N 19 223 E SLEMIE 129 134 Sports G

291 VP0O2SPodmoklay 49 435 N 15 4538

m

VPOO2N 188 243 Ccz
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53

29
49
132
28
22
160
252
79
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Way Point
Krzeszor
Szyndzielnia
ZarRadio
GorkiWielkie
ZarHangar E Sta
ZarF Meteo

Bielslo Biala / Aleksandrwice

Chybie

LKPN

Sumperknfo
Ustinad Orlici Info
Piasek
MalaMoravka
Lubomia
RybnikGotartavice
Krnor Info

Krakow Balice
Wbszczyce
Zamberknfo
Pradziad
Pobiednikwielki
Lyski

Bela pod Pradedem
VPOO1NHorusice
Filipovice

Keprnik

Myslavice

Kralicky Sneznik
Snieznik

Bulovice

Katavice Muchaviec
Gliwice Bojkow
Czarndora
Gliwice

Kotlarnia

Cisek
Bystrzyc&Klodzka Dworzec
Jesenilknfo
Slorosice
Glucholazybworzec
Ladek-zdroj

Latitude
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0.0
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14.3
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18.4
19.4
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Longitude
19 297 E
19 04 E
19 131 E
18 513 E
19 133 E
19 135 E
19 01 E
18 490 E
15 330 E
17 11 E
16 256 E
18 5.9 E
17 190 E
18 186 E
18 377 E
17 415 E
19 471 E
18 455 E
16 266 E
17 139 E
20 121 E
18 233 E
17 124 E
15 263 E
17 103 E
17 71 E
19 6.2 E
16 514 E
16 499 E
17 128 E
19 20 E
18 390 E
16 482 E
18 404 E
18 223 E
18 123 E
16 393 E
17 179 E
17 40 E
17 236 E
16 516 E

ID
KRZESC
SZYNDZ
EPZR
GORKIW
ZARHAN
ZARMET
EPBA
CHYBIE
LKPN
LKSU
LKUO
PIASEK
MALAMO
LUBOMI
EPRG
LKKR
EPKK
WSZCz
LKZM
PRADED
EPKP
YSKI
BELAPP
VPOO1N
FILIPO
KEPRNK
MYSLOW
KRALIC
SNIEZN
BKOVI
EPKM
BOJRW
CZARN
EPGL
RTLAR
CISEKK
BYSTRZ
LKMI
KOROS
GLUCHO

LADEKZ

Distance
132
108
117
100
117
116
104

88
192
99
133
84
79
57
64
58
131
69
127
78
158
50
75
197
77
79
81
94
96
71
75
51
96
51
35
29
105
61
76
54
89

Bearing

130
142

136
147
136
135
141
143
251
231

243
133
224
164
143
209
112
136

248
231
107
155

236
254
238
240

17

248
249
241

115

128

252

125
144

163
256
246
251

245
257

Description
Church
Raii
122.8 MHZ
Mo

122.2 MHZ
Kosciol
123.6 MHZ
122.6MHZ
122.2 MHZ
Kosciol

Kosciol

122.4 MHZ
122.6 MHZ
123.250 MHZ
Kosciol

122.6 MHZ

122.4 MHZ
Church

Ccz

Ccz

Ccz

Ccz

Refuge
Ccz
122.9MHZ

TV

122.3 MHZ
Stadion
Kosciol

123.5 MHZ
Ccz



77

288
289
117
188
327
264

95
164

56
198
130
211

205
54
158
91
80
324
221
64
294
222
293
123
203
182
204
295
150
92
218
90
103
42
257
45
292
98

Way Point
Glogavek Ratusz
Blachownia Wspa
Vicice
\klka Kras
Klodzlo Ratusz
Moszna
Zloty Stok
Strzelce
GoraSwietej Anry
Hronw Info
Katawice Pyrzavice
NysaDworzec
Korfanton
Raczlow
Bardo
OpoleAd
KamienSlaski
Broume Info
Grodzisk Skrzyzovanie
Gnievieci
Ziebice
PNWHanar
OpolePolska Nava Wes
VPLot3
PNWKaosciol
VPLot2
Kolonawskie
Opole
Mieroszw Rynek
OpoleN4
Welka Sava Son
Laslow
Gromnik
Pieszyce
Grodlow
Janw Stacja Riliw
Drochlin
Sniezka
Dylaki
VPLotl
HalazlZlotowka

Latitude

50
50
50

50
50

50
50
50

50

50
50
50

50

0
50

50
50

50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50

0
50

50

0

50
50

50

50
50
50

211 N
21.0 N
212 N
224 N
263 N
264 N
266 N
268 N
27.4
28.1
28.4
28.8
2.1
2.3
30.3
30.9
31.8
33.7
35.0
35.2
36.4
37.6
38.0
38.0
38.4
38.6
39.5
39.7
40.0
40.4
40.8
40.9
421 N
43.0 N
420 N
43.3 N
436 N
442 N
443 N
449 N
450 N
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Longitude
17 51.8
18 15.8
17 2.9
17 9.4
16 39.3

17 46.0
16 52.1

18 209
18 10.2
16 123
19 4.8
17 20.6
17 35.8
16 575
16 44.2
17 573
18 5.1
16 20.6
18 145
20 4.8
17 3.1
17 47.0
17 46.9
18 4.3
17 48.0

17 34.0
18 22.0

17 419
16 11.2
17 54.9
16 29.2
20 179
17 6.6

16 349
17 22.8
19 26.2
19 385

15 444
18 116

17 375
15 435
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ID
E GLOGE
E BLEHW
E VLCICE
E VLKKR
E KLODZK
MOSEN
E ZLODYS
STRELC
E  GSANNY
E LKVP
E EPKT
E NYSA
E BRFAN
E RCZKO
E BRDO
E OPOLEX
E EPKN
E LKBR
E GABDZS
E GNIEWI
E ZIEBIC
E PNWHAN
E EPOP
E VPLOT3
E PNWRS
E VPIQ
E RLONS
E OPOLEA
E MIERS
E OPOLEN
E VBONA
E LASKS
E GROMNI
PIESZY
E GRDKW
E ANOWS
E [OHL
SNEZKA
E Y)AKI
E VPIOQ
E HALAZL

Distance

25
24
76
68
102
25
87
21
10
133
71
53
35
80
95
9.3

123
13
141
73
24
24
12
24
39
24
31
135
20
114
157
71
108
53
98
112
167
24
41
168

Bearing

219
148
256
256
265
247
264
116
144
268
95
264
262
267
269
261

272
61
87
277
297
299
355
301
289

54
298
277

323

279
83

286

282

291
77
78

279

18
307
279

Description

cz
cz

Church
A4 Ab

122.2 MHZ
129.25(MHZ

Castle

EbX Nysa Klodzka
X Oder
120.30aMHZ

123.5 MHZ

RoadC
Stadion

122.2 MHZ

Rail
A4 Ab00O

X Oder Br
Skrzyzavanie

Zamek

Kosciol
Kosciol

Refuge



201

47
112
128
127
268
110

97

24
187
180
275
189
278

17
307
271
148
262
311

35

34
236
254
213
272
239

74
245
137
170

51

50
111
225
181
116
274
190

11
330

Way Point
OlsztyrRynek
Elektravnia Opole
KarpacDolna Stacja
Koniecpol Dvorze
Koniecpol Kosciol
StrzelinDworzec
Kamienn&ora
HalasZSzrenica
Checiy
Mokrzesz
MalogosRynek
SwietejAnna Kla
Mstav Rynek
Szklarsk#@oreba
Brzey / Skarbimierz
Wloszczea Dworz
SwidnicaPKP
Ksiaz
Stobrava
Wreczyc&krzyzo
Czestochoe Hotel
Czestocho Kosciol
Redzig
Sleza
Ranki
Swiebodzic&Vsch. Koniec Bsa
RudnikiCzestoch
Garnek
RzerzeczycBois
Krasocin
Lubojna
KielceMaslon
JeleniaGora
Kamyk
Poloj
Maluszyn
Klokuck
Swiradw-Zdroj
Mykanav
Bolkow
Zytno

Latitude

50
50
50

50

50

50

50

50
50
50

50
50

50

50

50
50

50

50
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50
50

50

50

50
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50
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50

50
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50

50
50
50
0

50

45.0
45.2
46.0
46.6
46.7
47.0
47.1
47.7
47.9
48.7
48.8
49.4
49.8
49.9
50.2
50.3
50.5
50.5
50.6
50.8
51.0
51.0
51.3
51.8
52.9
53.0
53.2
53.2
53.3
53.4
53.7
53.8
53.9
54.1
54.1
54.6
54.6
54.8
55.3
55.3
55.6
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Longitude
19 16.1
17 524
15 438
19 420
19 40.6
17 3.6
16 14
15 30.1
20 27.6

19 23.2
20 159
19 31.8
19 171
15 313
17 248
20 0.9
16 28.9

16 17.6
17 375
18 55.3
19 9.0
19 7.0
19 124

16 426
18 449

16 194
19 122

19 27.0
19 20.1
20 6.8
19 7.1
20 439
15 47.1
19 1.7
17 50.2

19 479
18 56.0
15 20.6
19 11.8
16 5.9

19 37.7

ID
OLSZTR
ELEOPO
KARPCZ
RNIED
RNIEC
E STRZEN
E KAMIEG
HALASZ
CHECIN
E MOKRZE
MALOGO
SWIETE
MSOWR
SZKLAR
BRZEG
E WLOSZC
E SWIDCA
E KSIAZ
E SOBRA
E WRECZY
E CZESTO
E CZESTK
E REDZIN
E SLEZA
E AMANKIK
E SWIEBO
E BDNIK
E  GARNEK
E RZERZE
E KRASOC
E LUBOJN
E EPKA
E EPJG
E KAMYKS
E POBJIR
E MALUSZ
E KLOBC
E SWIERA
E MYKANO
E BOLKOW
E ZYTNOS

mmMmmmm

mm

mmmmm

Distance
87
29

168
117
116
78
148
184
170
97
157
107
91
184
58
140
118
131
48
69
83
81
87
104
61
130
88
104
97
148
83
191
167
78
45
128
73
198
90
147
117

Bearing
73
329
280
76
75
292
282
280
79
71
78
72
68
282
306
75
288
286
317
59

63
65
292
50
288
63
67
65
74
60
77
285
58
337
70
54
284
60
288
67

Description

RS
Refuge
Zamek

Zamek
RoadX St

Kosciol
TV
Kosciol

122.8MHZ
Kosciol

Szlola
Szlola

122.2 MHZ
122.9 MHZ
Skrzyzaanie
Rondo

Most Na
Stadion
Stadium
Kosciol
Castle Ruin
Skrzyzavanie
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Way Point Latitude Longitude ID Distance Bearing Description
242  Rybna 50 559 N 19 7.3 E RYBNAK 86 58 Kosciol
15 Borawno 50 56.0 N 19 164 E BOBWN 95 61 Kosciol
107  Jezw Sudecki 50 566 N 15 458 E JEZAO 170 287
166 Lopuszno 50 569 N 20 150 E LOPUSZ 159 72 Kosciol
265  Strzgom Ratusz 50 576 N 16 208 E STRGOM 131 292
61  Miroslavice 50 580 N 16 470 E EPMR 104 298 122.6 MHZ
119  KluczborkHala S 50 581 N 18 135 E KLUCZB 50 11
209  Ostravy 50 586 N 19 3.0 E OSTROK 84 53 Kosciol
142  Kruszyna 50 597 N 19 173 E KRZY 99 58 Hotel
186  Mniow 51 07 N 20 292 E MNIWK 177 71 Kosciol
308 Wblczyn Rynek 51 11 N 18 30 E WOLCzY 55 357
84  GoryMokre 51 13 N 20 0.1 E GORYMO 145 67 Szlola
319 Zavidow Dworzec 51 17 N 15 16 E ZAWIDO 222 286
36 Czocha 51 18 N 15 182 E CZOCHA 203 287 Zamek
120 Kobiele Welkie 51 19 N 19 374 E ©BBIEL 122 62
94  Gryfav Slaski 51 20 N 15 257 E GRFOW 195 288 RS
240  Rudniki 51 23 N 18 359 E RIDNIS 67 32 Skrzyzavanie
216  Rarzymiecly 51 24 N 18 441 E RRZYM 73 39 Kosciol
297  W\azne Mlyry 51 26 N 19 92 E WAZNEM 94 52 Most
267  Strzalk Staw 51 29 N 19 294 E STRZAL 114 59
192  Namyslov Ratusz 51 46 N 17 430 E MNWMYSL 66 337
261  Stobieck 51 48 N 19 23 E SDBIE 109 55 Skrzyzavanie
231  Przedborz 51 53 N 19 524 E PRZEDB 140 63 Most N
306 Wilosien 51 58 N 15 61 E WLOSIE 219 288 Ey Ost
67  Wroclav Strachavice 51 62 N 16 531 E EPWR 106 308 127.225 MHZ
31 Czermno 51 65 N 20 21 E CZERMN 151 64 Kosciol
46  Dzialoszyn 51 66 N 18 524 E DZIALO 85 40 Most
175  Lwowek Slaski 51 66 N 15 356 E [IWOWES 187 291 RS
21 ByczynaRatusz 51 68 N 18 128 E BYCZYN 66 8
251  SielpiaSkrzyzav 51 70 N 20 23.0 E SIELPI 174 67
126  Komorzno 51 71 N 18 42 E KOMORZ 66 359 Skrzyzwanie
168  LubanChurch 51 73 N 15 175 E LUBNC 207 290
326 Zlotoryja 51 77 N 15 H56 E ZLAOOR 167 294 Eb X Road
71  Falkow 51 81 N 20 6.2 E FALKOW 157 64 Kosciol
323  Zgorzelec 51 9.2 N 15 17 E ZGORZE 226 289 Road Crossing
212 Rjeczno 51 105 N 19 1.3 E PAJECZ 97 42 Railvay
57 Legnica 51 110 N 16 10.7 E EPLE 152 299 125.550 MHZ
129  Konskie Stacja Pkp 51 112 N 20 255 E @&NSKI 180 65
7  Bogumilowice 51 113 N 19 79 E BOGUMI 104 45 Skrzylavanie
68  Wroclav Szymanav 51 124 N 16 599 E EPWS 107 315 122.8 MHZ
284  Trzepnic 51 125 N 19 435 E TRZEPN 138 56 Skrzyzavanie



206
299
317

33
322
263

30
125
246

10
145
169
298
114
300
214
276
241
309

88

81
269
202

41

65
237
248
325

26
118

60
210
173
156

43
136

20
303

86
226
259

Way Point
OrlaGora
Welun Przejazd
Zarnwv Rynek Mia
Czervona Gora Za
Zebrzydwa
Stradomi@ahudo
Czastary
Komaszyce Ladwi
Rzeszotary
Boleslaviec
Krzywa
Lubien
W\ediniec Stacja
Kepno Silosy
Weruszav
Raradyz
Sycw
Rusie®worzec K
Wblow Dworzec
GrocholiceK Belchtava
Golnice
Sulejav
Opocznd-abryka
Domiecho
Piotriow
Rogszyce Gebaeu
Scinwa
Zloczev
Chocianw
Klonava
Lubin
Ostrzeszm Przej
Luboszar
Lipna
Drzavica Przejazd
Krasnica
Burzenin
Wnsko
Gozdnica&ahkudo
Polichno
Sosnid’rzejazd

Latitude
51 135
51 144
51 15.0
51 15.1
5 152
51 15.2
51 155
51 15.6
51 16.1
51 16.1
5 16.4
51 16.5
51 174
51 179
51 18.1
51 18.2
51 18.5
51 19.0
51 20.0
5 20.2
51 215
51 215
51 221
51 228
51 23.0
51 23.1
5 244
51 249
51 25.1
8 2.1
51 254
51 25.7
51 259
51 26.2
51 26.3
51 27.4
51 275
51 28.2
51 28.3
51 284
51 28.4
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Map marking information for Opole, Poland, page 6

Longitude ID
19 248 E ORLBO
18 336 E WIELUN
20 100 E ZARN®
15 118 E CZBRG
15 247 E ZEBRZY
17 391 E STRADO
18 193 E CzasT
20 275 E RMASZ
16 93 E RZESZT
15 33.0 E BOLESL
15 476 E KRZYW
19 480 E LUBIEN
15 135 E WEGLIN
18 0.3 E KEPNOS
18 89 E WIERUS
20 6.9 E PARADY
17 431 E SYyCcw
18 582 E BSIEC
16 380 E \WLOW
19 226 E GRCHO
15 355 E GOLNIC
19 532 E SULEJO
20 16.0 E OPOCZN
19 205 E DOMIEC
19 413 E EPPT
17 565 E ®@GASZ
16 268 E SCIAW
18 363 E ZLOCzK
15 541 E CHOCIA
18 251 E KLONW
16 118 E EPLU
17 565 E OSTRZE
15 233 E LUBOSZ
15 0.6 E LIPNAC
20 279 E DRZzZEWI
20 145 E KRASNI
18 50.2 E URZEN
16 366 E WINSR
15 6.7 E GOZDNI
19 480 E POLICH
17 385 E SOSNIE

Distance
121
86
167
218
204
86
83
185
158
196
181
146
218
86
86
166
90
107
135
127
197
156
179
129
147
96
151
105
182
102
165
100
214
238
195
183
116
147
233
159
109

Bearing
50
23
60

293
294
339
1
63
302
296
298
55
294
356

58
A4
35
312
45
299
53
58
42
49
354
311
20
304
13
308
354
299
296
58
55
27
316
298
48
344

Description
WEnNd

Eb X Kw
Kosciol

SyN3
EbXB
A4Y A18
Kosciol

Most K
Kosciol

A18 Ab07
Most Na

Skrzyzavanie
122.4 MHZ

Eb X Oder
Kosciol

Kosciol
122.4 MHZ

A4 Ab05
Church

Kosciol
MostNa
School

Skrzyzavanie



37
328
227
270
238

87
313
232
100
106
183
228
184
131

58
223
196
229
296
279
200
256
235
314

18
318
215

75

82
78
73
285

301
140

25
199
63
234

Way Point
Debawioska
Zmigrod
Pollowice
Sulav
Rudna
Grabov
Wymiarki
Przenkw
llova Krzyzowvan
Jemielno
Mikstat
Poswietne
Milicz
Korzenslo
LaskMilitary
Pobiel
Nave Czaple
Potoczek
WAsosz
Szprotava
Odolanw Dworzec
SlupiaKapitulna
Ravicz
Za@gn
Brzeziy
ZaryDworzec
Rarczav
Gavorzyce
Blaszki
Gora
Glogav
Franklinov
Tuplice
Baszlow
Wik ow
Krotoszyn
Bojanavo
ChelmceWieza
OciazDworzec

Ostrov Wielk. / Michalkow

Rasz&w

Latitude

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51

28.5
28.9
29.4
2.5
30.2
30.4
30.8
31.3
31.4
31.6
31.9
32.0
32.0
32.3
33.1
33.4
33.5
33.7
33.7
3.9
34.5
36.3
36.4
37.0
36.0
38.0
3B.2
38.2
39.2
39.6
40.2
40.3
40.3
41.3
41.8
41.9
42.0
42.0
42.1
42.1
43.0

N
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Longitude
20 16.5
16 54.2
16 4.6
17 9.9
16 16.0
18 7.6
15 5.3
15 47.8
15 13.0
16 32.6
17 584
20 220
17 164
16 525
19 10.8
16 454
14 458
16 1.8
16 41.1
15 35.0
17 40.1
16 58.2
16 50.5
15 18.9
18 16.0
15 8.3
17 56.1
15 534
18 26.1
16 324
16 6.0
17 48.1
14 50.2
17 171
16 12.2
17 274
16 45.0
18 10.1
17 55.5
17 50.8
17 435
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ID
E DEBWI
E ZMIGR
E POLKOW
E SULOWE
E URNAE
E GRABOW
E WYMIAR
E PRZENK
E ILGVAS
E JEMIEL
E MIK&T
E POSWIE
E MILICZ
E BRZEN
E EPLK
E POBIEL
E N@®ECZ
E POTOCZ
WSOSZ
SZRBRT
ODOLAN
SLUPIY
RWICZ
ZBANN
BRZEZX
E ZARY
E ARRCZE
E GWORZ
E BLASZK
E GORAST
E GLOGOX
FRANKL
TUPLIC
BSZKO
WILKOW
E KROS
BOWO
CHELMC
OCIAZ
EPOM
RASZR

mmmmmmm

mimpmm

mmmmm

Distance

186
134
177
125
167
109
236
194
29
155
112
195
125
140
137
147
259
184
151
209
120
143
148
228
120
240
124
197
127
166
188
129
260
140
185
137
160
130
131
132
134

Bearing

55
322
308
329
311

2
299
305
300
316
356

54
333
323

34
321
298
309
320
304
346
327
325
303

6
302
355
310

11
320
313
351
301
337
315
342
325

3
355
353
349

Description

Eb X Baryc
N3 Br

RoadX Baryc
EbX N392 Br
Road Bridge
SyRoad

Eb X Str

Sy N344
Kosciol
Kosciol

Most Drog
RoadX O
128.500 MHZ
Farm Building
SXN

SyN3 R

EbX Barycz

EbX N324 R
N298X Bobr
Cross R

RoadCrossing
SXN3
Kosciol
Stadium
Eb X Oder
Ra Ro
Rail
Pdace

SX N34
Stadium
RS

TV

122.2 MHZ
Church



32
121
23
249
134

105
250
151
138

89

16
174

99
243
312

14
195
197
152
176

38
224
133

59
153
281
273
282
109
155
260

93
320

85
302
154
220
147
102
101

Way Point
Czernina
Kobylin
BytomOdrz
Siciry
Kozuchav
Biniew Dworzec
Jasien
Siedlisk
Laslwa
KrobiaRatusz
Grochwice
Broniszav
Lubslo
Henrylowo
Rydzyna
Wschwa
Boraviec
Nava Sl

Navogrod Bobrzanski

Lasocice
Lysiny
DlugieNowe
Pogorzela
Kozmin
LeszndStrzyzavice
LeszndHospital
Taczanwv
Swieciechwa
Tarnav Jezierry
Kalolewo East
Lipiny

Stag

Gronavo
Zbarzeio
Gostyn

Wik owice
Letnica
Plesze
Krzyzaviec
Jankw
Janiszwice

Latitude
51 43.1
51 43.2
51 435
51 43.6
51 4.1
51 44.2
51 45.2
51 46.0
51 46.2
51 46.5
51 46.9
51 46.9
51 471
51 471
51 47.3
Bl 476
51 477
51 48.0
51 484
51 48.9
51 49.0
51 49.3
51 494
51 49.9
51 50.1
51 50.4
51 504
5 51.2
51 514
51 515
51 51.7
51 51.7
51 52.4
51 525
51 53.1
51 53.2
51 53.3
51 53.7
51 53.9
51 53.9
51 54.3

N
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Longitude
16 37.1
17 134
15 498
16 255
15 35.8
17 473
15 1.7
15 49.2
16 31.7
16 59.1
16 1.2
15 293
14 58.1
16 329
16 404
16 18.9
15 53.8
15 443
15 144
16 29.0
16 13.1
16 244
17 13.7
17 26.6
16 31.3
16 36.6
17 454
16 29.7
15 59.9
16 415
15 48.8
15 46.5
16 34.0
16 224
17 2.1
16 323
15 19.2
17 473
16 21.6
17 57.2
15 2.6

ID

E CZERNI
RBYLI
BYDMO
SICINY
KZUCH
BINIEW
JASIEN
SIEDLR
LAS&W
KRBIA
GROCHW
BRNIS
LUBSR
HENR
YBZYN
WSCH®
BOAWI
NWASO
NDYOGR

LASOCI
YSINY
DLUGIE

POGORZ
RZMIN
EPLS
LESZNO
ACZAN
SWIECI
ARNOW
KAIOLE
LIPINY
ANYE
GRNOW
ZBRZE
E GOSTYN
E  WILKWC
E LETNIC
E PLESZE
E KRZYZO
E ANKOW
E JANISB

m m
mmMm mmm mmmmm

m m mmm
I'I'Irrl m

m

mmmmmmMmimimimimim

Distance
167
145
206
176
219
136
253
210
176
158
200
228
258
176
171
187
208
216
244
181
193
185
156
152
182
178
148
184
207
177
217
219
183
191
168
186
245
153
194
153
261

Bearing
323
336
311
320
309
351
304
312
322
331
315
309
304
323
325
319
314
312
307
323
318
321
338
343
324
325
351
324
316
327
314
314
325
322
335
325
309
352
322
357
307

Description
Church
RS
BF
Church
N297X Eb

RS

Ruiny

N323 X Row
To

Kirche

RS

Roady
Ralace

Eb X Road
Building
N320X Oder

Rail X Road
Church

Church
RS
122.3 MHZ

EbX Road
Church

Eastb
Rathaus
EbX Oder
Rail Viaduct
SyRoad
Monastery
Eb X Road
Eb X Road

Road X Pros
BF



144
207
266
122

13
157
233
305
194

44
185
321
179
104
113
146
124
287

69

40
139
255
283

Way Point
Krzyclo
Osieczna
Struzka
Koczury Lecniczarka
Borek
Lipno
Racula
Witaszyce
Niaviesz
Drzonav
Milsko
Zbiersk
Malanav
Jarocin
Kaszczor
Krzywin
Kolsko
Uniejav
ZielonaGora Przylep
Dolsk
KrosnaOdrzanskie
Slupca
Torzym

Latitude

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
52
52
52

54.3
54.3
54.4
54.5
55.0
55.1
55.5
56.0
56.2
56.7
56.9
57.2
57.2
57.4
57.4
57.6
57.8
58.1
58.7
59.2
1.9
17.4
18.8

2222 zZ Z
=Z2Z Z =
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Longitude ID

16 270 E KRZYCK
16 41.0 OSIECZ

15 3.3 E STRUzZK

16 232 E RCZUR
17 145 E BOREKT
16 342 E LIPNOR
15 33.7 BALA

17 331 E WIASZ

18 518 E NIEWIE

15 19.0 E DRZONO

15 465 E MILSIO

18 8.0 E ZBIERS

18 236 E MALANO
17 31.1 E AROCI

16 9.7 E KASszCz
16 489 E KRzZYWI

15 574 E KLSKO

18 476 E UNIEWM
15 278 E EPZP

17 3.9 E DOLSKT

15 56 E KROSOD
17 52.0 SLUPCA

15 35 E TORzZYM

Distance

191
182
261
194
165
187
234
161
166
249
25
158
160
163
208
182
218
168
243
177
267
196
289

Bearing

324
328
307
323
339
326
312
347
19
310
315
1
8
346
321
331
318
17
312
337
310
356
315

Description
Eb X Road
School
Building

Town Hall
Road Rail
Roadviaduct
Kirche
Kosciol

SX N279
N282 X Oder
Krzyzowanie
SX
Skrzyzwanie
Szbla

N432 X Kan
Eb X Road B
Most Dro
122.8 MHZ
Town Sguare

Rail



